
 

 
 

 
IS-BWYLLGOR DEDDFAU TRWYDDEDU A GAMBLO 

 
10.00 AM - DYDD LLUN, 17 HYDREF 2022 

 
AML-LEOLIAD/HYBRID - MICOSOFT TEAMS/SIAMBR Y CYNGOR  

 

 
RHAID GOSOD POB FFÔN SYMUDOL AR Y MODD DISTAW AR 

GYFER PARHAD Y CYFARFOD 
 

Gweddarlledu/Cyfarfodydd Hybrid: 
 

Gellir ffilmio’r cyfarfod hwn i’w ddarlledu’n fyw neu’n ddiweddarach drwy 
wefan y cyngor.  Drwy gymryd rhan, rydych yn cytuno i gael eich ffilmio ac 
i’r delweddau a’r recordiadau sain hynny gael eu defnyddio at ddibenion 
gweddarlledu a/neu hyfforddiant o bosib 
 
1.  Cyhoeddiadau'r Cadeirydd   

 
2.  Datganiadau o fuddiannau   

 
3.  Eitemau brys   

Unrhyw eitemau brys yn ôl disgresiwn y Cadeirydd yn unol ag 
Adran 100B(4)(b) o Ddeddf Llywodraeth Leol 1972. 
 

 Adroddiad gan Bennaeth y Gwasanaethau Cyfreithiol 
 

4.  Cais am Gymeradwyo Trwydded Mangre - Coluccis Kitchen and 
Deli  (Tudalennau 3 - 14) 
 

5.  Cais i amrywio Trwydded Mangre - Corner House, 44 y Rhodfa 
Castell-nedd  (Tudalennau 15 - 40) 
 

 
K.Jones 

 
Prif Weithredwr 

 

AGENDA 



Canolfan Ddnesig 
Port Talbot Dydd Mawrth, 11 Hydref 2022 
 
 
 
Aelodaeth y Pwyllgor:  
 
Cadeirydd: Y Cynghorydd A.J.Richards 

 
Is-gadeirydd: 
 

Y Cynghorydd J.Henton 
 

Aelodau: S.Paddison a/ac A.Dacey 
 

Dirprwy: Y Cynghorwyr  
  
c.c. Uwch-arolygydd yr Heddlu, Castell-nedd 
                             Prif Swyddog Tân, Castell-nedd 
 
 



 

   

NEATH PORT TALBOT COUNCIL 

 

Licensing and Gambling Acts Sub Committee 

 17th October 2022 

Report of the Head of Legal Services – Craig Griffiths  

Matter for Decision 
 

Wards Affected: Cymmer & Glyncorrwg 

Application for the Grant of a Premises Licence 

Purpose of the Report  

1. To consider representations received in respect of the following 
application made under the Licensing Act 2003. 

Premises Name Coluccis Kitchen & Delicatessen 

Premises Address 60B Afan Road, Dyffryn Rhondda, Port Talbot, 
SA13 3ET 

Applicant Name's Susanna Margaret Elizabeth Jones 

Applicant Address 8 Station Road, Cymmer, Port Talbot, SA13 
3HR 

DPS Name Susanna Margaret Elizabeth Jones 

Tudalen3

Eitem yr Agenda4



 

   

Executive Summary 

2. This is an application for the grant of a premises licence under the 
Licensing Act 2003 by Susanna Jones. The premises licence will 
authorise sale of alcohol both on and off the premises.  

3. Representations were received in respect of the application from South 
Wales Police and the Legal Regulatory Service requesting that additional 
conditions be attached to the licence. 

4. The applicant has agreed to the imposition of the additional conditions 
and consequently all parties agree that a hearing is unnecessary; final 
determination of the application needs to be made by the Licensing and 
Gambling Acts Sub Committee. 

Background 

5. The Licensing Act 2003 requires that any person wishing to provide 
licensable activities obtains a premises licence from the Licensing 
Section. 

6. An application for the grant of a premises licence must be advertised in 
the prescribed manner and allows "Responsible Authorities" or "Other 
Persons" to submit representations in respect of the application. 

7. Where all parties have reached an agreement and amendments have 
been made to the original application, the Licensing Authority can 
dispense with the need for a formal hearing; a meeting of the Sub- 
Committee is still required to consider the amendments. 

Licence Application 

8. The applicant has included the following information in the application 
outlining the requested hours of operation and details on how the 
applicant proposes to promote the 4 licensing objectives. 

Opening Hours 

9. Monday – Sunday 09.00 – 22.00 

Tudalen4



 

   

Supply of Alcohol (On and Off Sales) 

10. Monday – Sunday 09.00 – 22.00 

Licensing Objectives  

11. The following information has been provided by the applicant. 

General  

12. Signage, CCTV, Training Courses, Challenge 25 Scheme, Litter Bins. 

Prevention of Crime a
[...]
e <s.bartle@npt.gov.uk> 
Subject: Grant of premises licence - Coluccis Kitchen & Delicatessen, 60B Afan Road, Duffryn 
Rhondda, 
 
 
An application has been made by Suzanne Jones for a premises called Coluccis Kitchen & 
Delicatessen, 60B Afan Road, Duffryn Rhondda, Port Talbot, SA13 3ET 
 
The applicant has described the premises as a takeaway with small gift shop and seating area. 
 
The applicant proposes to supply alcohol Monday to Sunday from 09.00 until 22.00 hrs both on and 
off the premises. 
 
Having looked through the application I want to ensure that the conditions outlined in the operating 
schedule are proportionate and enforceable. 
 
In order to promote the licensing objectives and ensure this licence reflects what is proposed I 
request that the below conditions are attached to the licence:- 
 
1.            A Digital CCTV system shall be installed, or existing system maintained, at the premises 
which will be operational at all times when the premises is open to the public & be capable of 
providing pictures of evidential quality in all lighting conditions particularly facial identification. The 
CCTV recordings must be correctly timed and date stamped & retained for a period of 31 days and 
made available for viewing by the Police or an authorised Officer of the Legal Regulatory Section on 
request.  
 
2.            The system must provide coverage of the following areas:- 
•             The entrances and exits to the premises; 
•             The interior public areas of the premises; 
 
3.            Premises to keep up to date records of staff training in respect of age related sales, in 
written or electronic format, available for inspection on request by an authorised officer of the 
Police or Local Authority. 
 
4.            A Challenge 25 policy will apply and Proof of age will be required from any person who 
appears to be under the age of 25 years who attempts to purchase or consume alcohol. The means 
of verification should be a form of 
[...]
4746::NO:::
https://appsportal2.npt.gov.uk/ords/live6/f?p=522:1:16429133997919::NO:::
http://www.npt.gov.uk/
https://www.facebook.com/NeathPortTalbotCBC
https://twitter.com/NPTCouncil
https://www.youtube.com/user/NeathPortTalbotCBC


 

   

NEATH PORT TALBOT COUNTY BOROUGH COUNCIL 

 

Licensing and Gambling Acts Sub Committee 

 17th October 2022 

Report of the Head of Legal Services – Craig Griffiths  

Matter for Decision 
 

Wards Affected: Neath North 

Application to vary a Premises Licence 

Purpose of the Report  

1. To consider representations received in respect of the following 
application made under the Licensing Act 2003. 

Premises Name Corner House 

Premises Address 44 The Parade Neath SA11 1RN 

Applicant Name's Jamie Harris 

Applicant Address 5 Clos Rhosyn, Llanharry, Pontyclun 

Rhondda Cynon Taff, CF72 9WH 

DPS Name Jamie Harris 

Tudalen15

Eitem yr Agenda5



 

   

Executive Summary 

2. This is an application for the variation of a premises licence under the 
Licensing Act 2003 by Jamie Harris in respect of the Corner House, 44 
The Parade, Neath, SA11 1RN. 

3. The application proposes to vary the licence to allow live music in the 
beer garden from 1st April to 30th September every Friday, Saturday and 
Sunday. 

4. Representations have been received in respect of the application from 
South Wales Police, Neath Port Talbot Council’s Environmental Health 
Section and Legal Regulatory Services Section. 

5. There have been discussions between the applicant and responsible 
authorities in an attempt to negotiate an agreed position, but there are still 
areas where an agreement has not been established. 

Background 

6. The Licensing Act 2003 requires that any person wishing to vary their 
premises licence must submit an application to the Licensing Authority. 

7. An application to vary a premises licence must be advertised in the 
prescribed manner and allows "Responsible Authorities" or "Other 
Persons" to submit representations in r
[...]
.gov.uk/government/uploads/system/uploads/attachment_data/file/705588/Revised_guidance_issued_under_section_182_of_the_Licensing_Act_2003__April_2018_.pdf
mailto:n.chapple@npt.gov.uk


Mae’r dudalen hon yn fwriadol wag



  

 

  

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

N Nick Bailey, 
Police Licensing Officer, 

Neath Police Station. 
 External / Allanol: 01639 640207 

 Mobile / Ffôn Symudol: 07971 623816 
nick.bailey2@south-wales.police.uk 

 
Mr N. Chapple, 
Legal Regulatory Services manager, 
Neath Port Talbot Council. 
Civic Centre, 
Port Talbot. 

16th August 2021. 
 

Police Observations to application for the Variation of a premises licence 
under the Licensing Act 2003. 

 
In relation to the application for a variation of a premises licence under the Licensing 
Act 2003 at the below-referred licensed premises: 
 
Name:  The Corner House 
 
Address: 44 The Parade, Neath, SA11 1RA 
  
I wish to submit the below representations regarding the above application. This 
Application is to extend the permitted hours for providing regulated entertainment in 
the beer garden from the current terminal hour of 23:00hrs allowed under de-
regulation, to a new terminal hour of 01:00hrs. 
 
In the application the applicant has stated that they ‘like to extend the music in our 
beer garden from 00:00hrs to 01:00hrs giving us an extra hour’ which is strange 
given that the current de-regulation only allows for music up until 23:00 hrs after 
which it needs to be authorised by the premises licence. There is no such 
authorisation in place for this premises and so the use of a DJ outside until 00:00hrs 
would constitute unauthorised licensable activity. 
 
I draw your attention to Guidance issued by the Secretary of State under Section 182 
of the Licensing Act 2003 as amended in 2018. Paragraph 1.4 of the Guidance 
stated the promotion of the statutory objectives is a paramount consideration at all 
times.  

Tudalen25

mailto:nick.bailey2@south-wales.police.uk


  

 
 

  

 
 

Section 17 of
[...]
ll cause a noise nuisance and not based on anything current  
 
The license has not been revived since 2008 and it’s wrong to assume nothing has changed and just 
give a standard concern regarding noise  
 
As a business. We have to adapt to survive which is what we are doing.  
 
Thanks  
Jamie  
 
 

Tudalen39

mailto:lrs@npt.gov.uk


Mae’r dudalen hon yn fwriadol wag


	Agenda
	4 Cais am Gymeradwyo Trwydded Mangre - Coluccis Kitchen and Deli
	Item 1 Appendix 1
	Item 1 Appendix 2

	5 Cais i amrywio Trwydded Mangre - Corner House, 44 y Rhodfa Castell-nedd
	Item 2 Appendix 1 South Wales Police
	Item 2 Appendix 2 LRS
	Item 2 Appendix 3 Environmental Health
	Item 2 Appendix 4 Applicant response to police reps
	Item 2 Appendix 5 Applicant response to LRS reps
	Item 2 Appendix 6 Applicant response to EH reps




Minutes of the meeting


- 1 - 
 

Dydd Llun, 17 Hydref 2022 

IS-BWYLLGOR DEDDFAU TRWYDDEDU A GAMBLO 
 

(CYFARFOD AML-LEOLIAD - SIAMBR Y CYNGOR PORT, TALBOT A 
MICROSOFT TEAMS) 

 
Gweddarlledu/Cyfarfodydd Hybrid: 

 
Gellir ffilmio’r cyfarfod hwn i’w ddarlledu’n fyw neu’n ddiweddarach 

drwy wefan y cyngor. Drwy gymryd rhan, rydych yn cytuno i gael 
eich ffilmio ac i’r delweddau a’r recordiadau sain hynny gael eu 

defnyddio at ddibenion gweddarlledu a/neu hyfforddiant o bosib. 
 

Members Present:  Dydd Llun, 17 Hydref 2022 
 
Cadeirydd: 
 

Y Cynghorwyr  A.J.Richards 
 

Is-gadeiydd: 
 

Cynghorwyr J.Henton 
 

Cynghorwyr: 
 

S.Paddison 
 

Swyddogion yn 
bresebbol: 
 

N. Chapple 
G. White 
S. McCluskie 
A. Thomas 
 

Cynrychiolydd y 
Awdurdod yr Heddlu: 
 

N.Bailey 

 

 
1. CYHOEDDIADAU'R CADEIRYDD  

 
Croesawodd y Cadeirydd bawb i'r cyfarfod.  
 

2. DATGANIADAU O FUDDIANNAU  
 
Ni ddatganwyd unrhyw fuddiannau. 
 

3. EITEMAU BRYS  
 
Ni dderbyniwyd unrhyw eitemau brys 
 

4. CAIS AM GYMERADWYO TRWYDDED MANGRE - COLUCCIS 
KITCHEN AND DELI  



- 2 - 
 

Dydd Llun, 17 Hydref 2022 

 

Gofynnwyd i'r aelodau ystyried sylwadau a dderbyniwyd mewn 
perthynas â'r cais canlynol a gymeradwywyd o dan Ddeddf 
Trwyddedu 2003. 

Enw'r fangre Coluccis Kitchen & Delicatessen 

Cyfeiriad y fangre 60B Afan Road, Dyffryn Rhondda, Port 
Talbot SA13 3ET 

Enw'r Ymgeisydd Susanna Margaret Elizabeth Jones 

Cyfeiriad yr ymgeisydd 8 Station Road, Cymmer, Port Talbot SA13 
3HR 

Enw'r GMD Susanna Margaret Elizabeth Jones 

 
Penderfynwyd: 
 
Roedd yr aelodau'n gytûn i GYMERADWYO'R cais, gyda'r amodau y 
cytunwyd arnynt fel yr amlinellwyd yn yr adroddiad a ddosbarthwyd.  
  

5. CAIS I AMRYWIO TRWYDDED MANGRE - CORNER HOUSE, 44 Y 
RHODFA CASTELL-NEDD  
 

Gofynnwyd i'r aelodau ystyried sylwadau a dderbyniwyd mewn 
perthynas â'r cais canlynol a gymeradwywyd o dan Ddeddf 
Trwyddedu 2003. 

Enw'r fangre Corner House 

Cyfeiriad y fangre 44 The Parade Neath SA11 1RN 

Enw'r Ymgeisydd Jamie Harris 

Cyfeiriad yr ymgeisydd 5 Clos Rhosyn, Llanharry, Pontyclun 
Rhondda Cynon Taff, CF72 9WH 

Enw'r GMD Jamie Harris 

 
Penderfynwyd: 
Roedd yr aelodau'n gytûn i wrthod y cais i amrywio'r Drwydded 

Mangre. Y prif amcanion trwyddedu yw atal niwsans cyhoeddus ac 

atal trosedd ac anhrefn.  

 

Daeth yr aelodau i'r casgliad na fyddai'r mesurau yr oedd gan yr 

ymgeisydd yn eu lle, ac a gynigiwyd ymhellach, yn mynd i'r afael yn 

effeithiol â'r niwsans sŵn.  

 

6. ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH STATEMENT  



- 3 - 
 

Dydd Llun, 17 Hydref 2022 

 
Adolygwyd y datganiad fel rhan o'r adroddiad atodol a ddosbarthwyd.   

 
 
 
 
 

CADEIRYDD 


